City of El Paso de Robles

RESOLUTION NO. 90-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES TO ESTABLISH A GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT CALENDAR FOR 1990

WHEREAS, pursuant to The Planning and Zoning Law of the State of California, cities are limited in the number of General Plan Amendments that may be considered; and

WHEREAS, it would be in the interest of the community to establish a predictable calendar for consideration of General Plan Amendments; and

WHEREAS, since GPA 90-01 has been adopted, during the calendar year 1990 the City Council will be able to consider three (3) additional amendments to mandatory General Plan Elements;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of El Paso De Robles, does hereby establish the following schedule for filing deadlines for amendments to mandatory General Plan Elements during the calendar year 1990:

General Plan Amendment (GPA) 90-02: February 15, 1990;

General Plan Amendment (GPA) 90-03: July 1, 1990;

General Plan Amendment (GPA) 90-04: October 1, 1990.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the General Plan amendment calendar for 1991 shall be established in December 1990, and that a similar pattern shall be established for subsequent years.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 22nd Day of January, 1990 by the following Roll Call Vote:

AYES: Conway, Russell Martin

NOES: None

ABSENT: Reneau

MAYOR STEVEN W. MARTIN

ATTEST:

GERRY BANKSTON, CITY CLERK

h:cc\gpacal22.jan

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES)
I,Jerry Bankston City Clerk/Deputy-City-Clerk-of
the City of El Paso de Robles, California, do hereby certify that
the foregoing Resolution No. 90-11 was duly and
regularly adopted, passed and approved by the City Council of the adjourned regular City of El Paso de Robles, California, at a meeting
of said City Council held at the regular meeting place thereof, on
the
by the following vote:
AYES: Conway Russell and Martin
NOES:None
ABSENT: Reneau
ABSTAINED: None
Dated this 22nd day of January 1990.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

City Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the City Council, City of El Paso de Robles, State of California